
Government of lndia
Ministry of Power

Northern Regional Power Committee
'18-A,lnstitutional Area, Shaheed Jeet Singh Marg,

Katwaria Sarai, New Delhi - 1 10 016
FAX MESSAGE

No: NRPC/OPR/ 103/ O2l 2O21t1175l-36 Date'.07"12,2021

To:
1 Director (SLDC), UP State Load Despatch Centre, Vibhuti Khand, Lucknow-226010 *

2 ED, NRLDC, New Delhi.
3 S.E.(Elect.-Op.), U.T., Chandigarh.
4 GM (SLDC), DTL, New Delhi.

5 CE (Plg.&Comml.),HVPNL, Panchkula, Haryana. !

6 CE, (HPPC), Panchkula, Haryana.Fax No.0172-2586836
7 CE (SP), HPSEB, Shimla (HP).

I CE (SO),PDD, J&K, Jammu, (J&K).

I CE (SO&C), PSEB, Patiala (Puniab).

10 CE (LD), RVPN, Jaipur (Rajasthan).
11 CE (RPCC), Jaipur (Rajasthan).
12 Director (Transmission), UPPCL, Lucknow (UP).
'13 Director (Operation), UPCL, Dehradun (Uttarakhand).

14 Station Director, NAPS, NPClL,Narora (UP).

15 Site Director, RAPS-3&4, NPClL,Rawatbhata, Kota (Raj.).

16 Executive Director (F), NPCIL, Mumbai.
17 ED (Comml.), NHPC, Faridabad(Haryana)
18 ED (Comml.), NTPC, New Delhi Fax No. 243610'18
19 ED (NCR), NTPC, Noida (UP).Fax No. 0120 -2410082
20 ED (NR), NTPC, Lucknow(UP).Fax No. 0522 - 2305851
21 GM (C & SO), SJVNL, Himfed Building, New Shimla(HP).
22 AGM(Comml.),THDC,Rishikesh,Uttarakhand.
23 GM, lndira Gandhi Super Thermal Power Station,Jhajjar. 0120-2425944

24 AGM(SO & Comml.), NWN, New Delhi. Fax No. 011-24362009 ,24367021
25 CEO, Meja Urja Nigam Limited, Prayagraj (UP). Fax No. 0532-2693158

Subject : Revision in allocation of ,ower from Central Generating Stations (GGSs) of NR

Revision No - 0412021-22

1. MinistryofPowervideletterno.3/6/2019/O.M.(Part-1)dated06.12.2021 hasdecidedtore-allocate
power from the power stations of NTPC to Punjab. Firm share of Delhi, Himachal Pradesh and Rajasthan

in Unchahar-'l has been allocated to Punjab |ill20.12.2021 . Revised allocation from Unchahar-1 (420

MW due as per the above mentioned order is as under:

2. The allocation order is also available on the NRPC website.

3. NRLDC is requested to implement this allocation order w.e.f.00:00 hrs of 08.1 2.202 1

4. All beneficiaries shall maintain LC commensurate with their allocation. I

E"& t i1o f LotL "t LV L'i>z1

Copy to:
1. Chief Engineer (GNn), CEA, New Delhi
2. Director (OM), MOP, New Delhi.

"T "lg-t+

Existinq Allocation Revised Allocation

S.No. State/UT Firm Share U/A share Total Firm Share LJ/A share Total
1

2

3

4

5

6

7

I
I
10

11

chandrgarh
Delhi
Haryana
H.P.

J&K
Pu nja b

Rajasthan
U.P.

Uttarakhand
MP
Gr rie rat

0.48

5.71

2.62

1.67

3.33

0.00

4.76

59.52

0.00
857

0.05

0.00

0.00

0.06

0.45

0.1 6

2.72

1.'l 6

0.09

0.08
0.00

0.53
5.71

1.73
3.78
0.16
7.48

60.68
8.6€
0.08
8.57

0.48

0.00

2.62

0.00

12.14

0.00

59.52

8.57

0.00
8.57

0.05

0.00
0.00

0.06

0.45

0.16

1.16

0.09

0.08
0.00

0.0(
2.61

0.0(

12.3(
2.7t

60.6t
8.6(
0.0t
8.5i

fotal 95.23 4.77 100.00 95.23 4.7 1U U.UU

lx;i'13::iji:il DJ IT \



                             

भारत सरकार 
Government of India 

विद्युत मंत्रालय 
Ministry of Power 

केन्द्रीय विद्युत प्राधिकरण 

Central Electricity Authority 

धिड प्रबंिन प्रभाग 
Grid Management Division 

************ 
 

विषय:  Re-allocation of 500 MW Power to Government of Punjab out of 

Surrendered share of various states/UTs allocated from the power 

stations of NTPC 

 

 उपरोक्त विषय पर विद्युत मंत्रालय का आदेश निर्ााररत शता के अिुसार लागू करि े
के अिुरोर् के साथ प्रनतललवप अग्रेवषत है।   
  

  
संलग्नक : यथोपरर।  
 

(अंशुमान स्िाईं) 
                                              सहायक ननदेशक (धिड प्रबंिन) 
                                

 

सदस्य सधिि (एनआरपीसी, डब्ल्यूआरपीसी, ईआरपीसी)       
सं. 5/ए.आई/सी.एस.ए/धि.प्र/2021/               ददनांक: 06.12.2021 
 

 

 



. 3/6/2019-3T TH-Part(1) 

Government of India

fa HT7T 
Ministry of Power 

T4 9T aT, TAT ATi, 7ft ff-110001 
Shram Shakti Bhawan, Rafi Marg, New Delhi-1 10 001 

Dated: 6th December, 2021 

To 
The Chairperson, 

Central Electricity Authority, 
Sewa Bhawan, R.K. Puram, 
New Delhi-110066 

Subject: Re-allocation of 500 Mw Power to Government of Punjab out of surrendered 
share of various States/UTs allocated from the Power Stations of NTPC - regarding 

Sir, 

Keeping in view the power surrendered by beneficiaries of various Power Stations of 
NTPC and the willingness of Government of Punjab, it has been decided to re-allocate 500 

MW Power to Punjab from the Power Stations of NTPC given below along with the quantum 

up to 20.12.2021 as per the tariff determined by CERC from time to time. 

S. 
No. 

01. Kahalgaon -
02. Farakka I & II| 

Station Allocation in Surrendered by 
MW 

51 MW 
22 MW 

11 MW 

125 MW 
24 MW 

7 MW 

Govt. of Delhi 
Govt. of Delhi 
Govt. of Rajasthan 

Govt. of Chhattisgarh 
Govt. of Delhi

Govt. of Himachal 

Govt. of Rajasthan 

Govt. of Jharkhand 
Govt. of Chhattisgarh 
Govt. of Jharkhand 
Govt. of Sikkim 

Govt. of Jharkhand 

03. 
04. 

Khargone
Unchahar-I 

20 MWI 

32 MW 
87 MW 

80 MW 
17 MW 

24 MW 
500 MWM 

05. 
06. 

Farakka-III 

Mauda-II 
Barh-II 07. 

08. NPGCL
Total

2. In case some unit in the above mentioned plant is under shutdown at present, the share

equivalent to that unit shall not be considered as reallocated to Punjab as the State needs power
to meet its urgent requirement. 

Contd...2/- 

6A\22y 



2 

The beneficiary is required to sign/extend PPA 

arrangements/maintain LC for the allocated power.
and enter into commercial . 

4. CEA is requested to get the allocation implemented under intimation to all concerned with 

immediate effect.

Yours faithfully, 

(Raja Ramaswamy) 
Under Secretary to the Govt. of India 

Tel: 011-23719229 

Email:opmonitor-power@nic.in 

1. Chief Engineer (GM), Central Electricity Authority, R.K. Puram, New Delhi-110066 

2. Chairman cum Managing Director, Punjab State Power Corporation Limited, PSEB Head 

Office, The Mall, Patiala-147001 

3. ED (Commercial), NTPC Limited, Core-3, Floor-7, 7, Institutional Area, Lodhi Road, New 
Delhi-110003 


	ADHPL_1020
	Letter regarding Allocation of 500 MW to Punjab

