### Government of India Ministry of Power

### Northern Regional Power Committee

18-A, Institutional Area, Shaheed Jeet Singh Marg, Katwaria Sarai, New Delhi - 110 016

## **FAX MESSAGE**

No: NRPC/ OPR/ 103/ 02/ 2021/ 11351-318

Date: 07.12.2021

To:	
1	Director (SLDC), UP State Load Despatch Centre, Vibhuti Khand, Lucknow- 226010
2	ED, NRLDC, New Delhi.
3	S.E.(ElectOp.), U.T., Chandigarh.
4	GM (SLDC), DTL, New Delhi.
5	CE (Plg.&Comml.),HVPNL, Panchkula, Haryana.
6	CE, (HPPC), Panchkula, Haryana.Fax No.0172-2586836
7	CE (SP), HPSEB, Shimla (HP).
8	CE (SO),PDD, J&K, Jammu, (J&K).
9	CE (SO&C), PSEB, Patiala (Punjab).
10	CE (LD), RVPN, Jaipur (Rajasthan).
11	CE (RPCC), Jaipur (Rajasthan).
12	Director (Transmission), UPPCL, Lucknow (UP).
13	Director (Operation), UPCL, Dehradun (Uttarakhand).
14	Station Director, NAPS, NPCIL, Narora (UP).
15	Site Director, RAPS-3&4, NPCIL,Rawatbhata, Kota (Raj.).
16	Executive Director (F), NPCIL, Mumbai.
17	ED (Comml.), NHPC, Faridabad(Haryana)
18	ED (Comml.), NTPC, New Delhi. Fax No. 24361018
19	ED (NCR), NTPC, Noida (UP).Fax No. 0120 - 2410082
20	ED (NR), NTPC, Lucknow(UP).Fax No. 0522 - 2305851
21	GM (C & SO), SJVNL, Himfed Building, New Shimla(HP).
22	AGM(Comml.), THDC, Rishikesh, Uttarakhand.
23	GM, Indira Gandhi Super Thermal Power Station, Jhajjar. 0120-2425944
24	AGM(SO & Comml.), NVVN, New Delhi. Fax No. 011-24362009 , 24367021
25	CEO, Meja Urja Nigam Limited, Prayagraj (UP). Fax No. 0532-2693158

# Subject: Revision in allocation of power from Central Generating Stations (CGSs) of NR

1. Ministry of Power vide letter no. 3/6/2019/O.M.(Part-1) dated 06.12.2021 has decided to re-allocate power from the power stations of NTPC to Punjab. Firm share of Delhi, Himachal Pradesh and Rajasthan in Unchahar-1 has been allocated to Punjab till 20.12.2021. Revised allocation from Unchahar-1 (420 MW) due as per the above mentioned order is as under:

		Existing Allocation			Revised Allocation		
S.No.	State/UT	Firm Share	U/A share	Total	Firm Share	U/A share	Total
1	Chandigarh	0.48	0.05	0.53	0.48	0.05	0.53
2	Delhi	5.71	0.00	5.71	0.00	0.00	0.00
3	Haryana	2.62	0.00	2.62	2.62	0.00	2.62
4	H.P.	1.67	0.06	1.73	0.00	0.06	0.06
5	J&K	3.33	0.45	3.78	3.33	0.45	3.78
6	Punjab	0.00	0.16	0.16	12.14	0.16	12.30
7	Rajasthan	4.76	2.72	7.48	0.00	2.72	2.72
8	U.P.	59.52	1.16	60.68	59.52	1.16	60.68
9	Uttarakhand	8.57	0.09	8.66	8.57	0.09	8.66
10	MP	0.00	0.08	0.08	0.00	0.08	0.08
11	Gujarat	8.57	0.00	8.57	8.57	0.00	8.57
	Total	95.23	4.77	100.00	95.23	4.77	100.00

- 2. The allocation order is also available on the NRPC website.
- 3. NRLDC is requested to implement this allocation order w.e.f.00:00 hrs of 08.12.2021.
- 4. All beneficiaries shall maintain LC commensurate with their allocation.

Encl: Mop letter dt. 6.12.21

Revision No - 04/2021-22

न भंडारी

(Naresh Bhandari) Member Secretary 07.12.21

Copy to:

- 1. Chief Engineer (GM), CEA, New Delhi.
- 2. Director (OM), MOP, New Delhi.



# भारत सरकार Government of India विद्युत मंत्रालय Ministry of Power केन्द्रीय विद्युत प्राधिकरण Central Electricity Authority ग्रिड प्रबंधन प्रभाग Grid Management Division

विषय: Re-allocation of 500 MW Power to Government of Punjab out of Surrendered share of various states/UTs allocated from the power stations of NTPC

उपरोक्त विषय पर विद्युत मंत्रालय का आदेश निर्धारित शर्त के अनुसार लागू करने के अनुरोध के साथ प्रतिलिपि अग्रेषित है।

संलग्नक : यथोपरि।

(अंशुमान स्वाई)

सहायक निदेशक (ग्रिड प्रबंधन)

सदस्य सचिव (एनआरपीसी, डब्ल्यूआरपीसी, ईआरपीसी)

सं. 5/ए.आई/सी.एस.ए/ग्रि.प्र/2021/

दिनांक: 06.12.2021

# सं. 3/6/2019-ओ एम-Part(1)

# भारत सरकार

# Government of India

# विद्युत मंत्रालय

# Ministry of Power

श्रम शक्ति भवन, रफ़ी मार्ग, नयी दिल्ली-110 001 Shram Shakti Bhawan, Rafi Marg, New Delhi-110 001

Dated: 6th December, 2021

To

The Chairperson, Central Electricity Authority, Sewa Bhawan, R.K. Puram, New Delhi-110066

Subject: Re-allocation of 500 MW Power to Government of Punjab out of surrendered share of various States/UTs allocated from the Power Stations of NTPC - regarding

Sir,

Keeping in view the power surrendered by beneficiaries of various Power Stations of NTPC and the willingness of Government of Punjab, it has been decided to re-allocate 500 MW Power to Punjab from the Power Stations of NTPC given below along with the quantum up to 20.12.2021 as per the tariff determined by CERC from time to time.

S.	Station	Allocation in	Surrendered by
No.		MW	
01.	Kahalgaon -I	51 MW	Govt. of Delhi
02.	Farakka I & II	22 MW	Govt. of Delhi
		11 MW	Govt. of Rajasthan
03.	Khargone	125 MW	Govt. of Chhattisgarh
04.	Unchahar-I	24 MW	Govt. of Delhi
		7 MW	Govt. of Himachal
		20 MW	Govt. of Rajasthan
05.	Farakka-III	32 MW	Govt. of Jharkhand
06.	Mauda-II	87 MW	Govt. of Chhattisgarh
07.	Barh-II	80 MW	Govt. of Jharkhand
		17 MW	Govt. of Sikkim
08.	NPGCL	24 MW	Govt. of Jharkhand
Total		500 MW	

2. In case some unit in the above mentioned plant is under shutdown at present, the share equivalent to that unit shall not be considered as reallocated to Punjab as the State needs power to meet its urgent requirement.

Contd....2/-.

- 3. The beneficiary is required to sign/extend PPA and enter into commercial arrangements/maintain LC for the allocated power.
- 4. CEA is requested to get the allocation implemented under intimation to all concerned with immediate effect.

Yours faithfully,

(Raja Ramaswamy)

Under Secretary to the Govt. of India

Tel: 011-23719229

Email:opmonitor-power@nic.in

- 1. Chief Engineer (GM), Central Electricity Authority, R.K. Puram, New Delhi-110066
- 2. Chairman cum Managing Director, Punjab State Power Corporation Limited, PSEB Head Office, The Mall, Patiala-147001
- 3. ED (Commercial), NTPC Limited, Core-3, Floor-7, 7, Institutional Area, Lodhi Road, New Delhi-110003